American Cylinder Co., Inc.
Corrosion Resistant
Air Cylinders
CR Series
Original CR Series
9/16 inch through
2-1/2 inch bore
All Stainless CR Series

53noitacirbuL & slaeS ADF
Quad-X Seal in Front Piston Groove 51c
HOW TO ORDER:
Example: 1 1/2" Bore Double  Acting Univ ersal  Moun t Original CR® Series Cy linder
2" Stroke -Qu ad -X Wiper/ Seal - Ports Rotat ed  90 o
Model No.: 150 0DVSC- 2.00-5-33
Model  No.
Composition :
.oN noitpO.oN eroB
ekortSledoM
5 332.00
a. The specification of Fluoroelastomer Seals on Original CR® Series cylinders is for chemical compatibility only, not high temperature service.
b. In addition to standard U-Cup rod seal. Not available on 9/16" bore.
c. Not available on 9/16" bore. Also, not available on any Single acting models.
d. Only available on 1 1/16" bore.
DVSC1500 ---
Side Port Rear Cap 38
“UNC” Coarse Rod Threads 91
American Cylinder engineers and our Specials Depart ment can design and manufacture special cylinders t o
meet the needs of your unusual or difficult applica tions. Contact your American Cylinder Distributor o r the
factory direct with your special requirements.
d
" 1062 Double Acting Nose Mount DNSC
Original CR® Series
American Original CR® Series  air cylinders are designed to withstand exposure to a w ide range of
moisture, lubricants and certain solvents. The majo r components of The Orignal CR Series air cylin-
ders are acetal resin and stainless steel. The Orignal CR Series air cylinders are availa ble in 9/16”,
3/4”,         ,        , 2” and          bore sizes.
2500 Volume Chamber VCSC
03
NON-STANDARD STROKE LENGTHS
Single Acting Cylinders
Exam ple:
Step  1:
Step  2:
Step  3:
Double Acting Cylinders
American Cylinder’s Specials Department will produc e cylinders with non-standard and fractional
stroke lengths. Consult your local distributor for non-standard stroke cylinder pricing. Fractional st roke
cylinder lengths can be determined as illustrated b y the following examples:
Standard stroke lengths are listed on page 4Note:
Calculate the length of the next longer whole inch increment
of stroke and subtract the difference between desir ed stroke
and the next longer whole inch increment of stroke.
Calculate length for next largest whole inch
increment.
1062 SVS Base Length, (Dim.  A)     =  2.81”
Plus: (Dim. B) x Stroke Increment
               1.56     x      2.00                        =  3.12”
                          Length of 2” Stroke    =  5.93”
1062 SVS - 1.75
Substract desired stroke from stroke increment
used above
Whole inch stroke used in Step 1       =  2.00”
Less: 1.75“ Desired Stroke                       =  1.75”
                          Stroke Difference           =  0.25”
Substract stroke difference from length calculat-
ed in Step 1.
Length of 1062 SVS - 2.00, (Step 1)      =  5.93”
Less: Stroke Difference, (Step 2)          =  0.25”
              Length of 1062 SVS - 1.75           =  5.68”
Add desired stroke length to base length of the cyl inder.
Exam ple: 1062 DNS - 2.75
1062 DNS Base Length, (Dim.  A) =  3.12”
Plus: Stroke Length                           =  2. 75”
     Length of 1062 SVS - 1.75           =  5.87”
Original CR® Series
STANDARD STROKE LENGTHS
04
Models SNSC & SVSC - Page 5